Senior Men

Gun Pos
1

W oo~NOUh WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Gun Time
0:43:16
0:43:24
0:43:32
0:43:44
0:44:07
0:44:44
0:44:52
0:44:55
0:45:02
0:45:06
0:45:09
0:45:12
0:45:17
0:45:23
0:45:25
0:45:29
0:45:33
0:45:36
0:45:38
0:45:47
0:45:50
0:45:52
0:46:10
0:46:24
0:46:28
0:46:32
0:46:48
0:46:52
0:46:55
0:46:57
0:46:59
0:47:02
0:47:05
0:47:06
0:47:08
0:47:11
0:47:23
0:47:27
0:47:30
0:47:32
0:47:35
0:47:37
0:47:37
0:47:49
0:47:54
0:47:57
0:48:00
0:48:02
0:48:05
0:48:10
0:48:16
0:48:18
0:48:21
0:48:22
0:48:26
0:48:34
0:48:46
0:48:48
0:48:48
0:48:50
0:48:52
0:48:55
0:49:00
0:49:03
0:49:05
0:49:06
0:49:07
0:49:10
0:49:12
0:49:13
0:49:13
0:49:14
0:49:18
0:49:21
0:49:21

No
772
35
950
798
947
612
496
780
324
481
389
434
508
414
506
233
334
810
335
463
484
808
814
793
777
18
235
322
758
246
817
618
469
95
501
611
704
613
1132
464
396
990
751
1028
326
1070
779
435
503
502
815
987
1076
742
478
747
460
459
968
74
393
88
106
986
333
899
1125
620
789
32
347
802
961
513
100

Name

Charlie Hulson
Peter Huck

Jack Morris

Carl Hardman
Andrew Davies
Carl Avery
Matthew Bowser
Jamie Roden
Steven Bayton
Carl Smith
Christopher Farrell
Steve Hebblethwaite
Daniel Cliffe
Thomas Adams
Richard Burney
Luke Gunn

Bertie Houghton
Gary Priestley
Robert Little
Alan Buckley

Joshua WoodcockShaw

Max McNeill
Stuart Robinson
Tom Cornthwaite
Gareth Raven
David Norman
Alex Pilcher
Dave Archer
Matthew Barnes
Daniel Jenkin
Josh Tighe

Ross Floyd
Dominic Easter
James Douglas
Joshua Stone
Greg Jayasuriya
Matt Lockyer
Robert Balmbra
Kim Critchley
Michael Burrett
Joe Mercer
Gavin Tomlinson
Elliott Smales
Stuart Doyle
Andrew Challenger
Harry Coates
David Rich

Sam Stead

Tom Straw
James Straw
Matthew Shaw
Richard Powell
Robert Danson
Kyle Craib

Adam Osborne
Aidan Johnson
Steve Worthington
William Onek
Nathan Reed
Robert Warner
James Kevan
Frazer Jardine
Chris Steel
Simon O'Meara
Peter Hodges
Matthew Thompson
Philip Robertson
Sam Hancox
Will Beauchamp
Brendan Moody
Chris Miller
Philip Leybourne
Kevin Jeffress
Laurie Luscombe
Ross London
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m

Cat

Club

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
BARROW & FURNESS STRIDERS AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC

LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
KESWICK AAC

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

ILKLEY HARRIERS AC

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

DERBY ATHLETIC CLUB
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB

LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC

DERBY ATHLETIC CLUB
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

MORPETH HARRIERS & AC

LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB

BORDER HARRIERS & AC

LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
MIDDLESBROUGH & CLEVELAND HAR
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY AC

MORPETH HARRIERS & AC

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
VALE ROYAL AC

HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
WALLSEND HARRIERS & AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
KESWICK AAC

LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
LANCASTER & MORECAMBE AC
LANCASTER & MORECAMBE AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS

BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS & AC
BORDER HARRIERS & AC

TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
WIRRAL AC

MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
BARNSLEY ATHLETIC CLUB
HARROGATE HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
BORDER HARRIERS & AC
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Senior Men

Gun Pos
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

Gun Time
0:49:31
0:49:35
0:49:40
0:49:43
0:49:54
0:49:58
0:50:03
0:50:04
0:50:12
0:50:16
0:50:17
0:50:21
0:50:23
0:50:24
0:50:26
0:50:28
0:50:29
0:50:31
0:50:32
0:50:32
0:50:33
0:50:41
0:50:45
0:50:46
0:50:47
0:50:48
0:50:50
0:50:52
0:50:53
0:50:59
0:51:02
0:51:05
0:51:06
0:51:06
0:51:07
0:51:11
0:51:12
0:51:13
0:51:14
0:51:16
0:51:18
0:51:20
0:51:26
0:51:31
0:51:36
0:51:39
0:51:41
0:51:42
0:51:43
0:51:47
0:51:47
0:51:49
0:52:05
0:52:08
0:52:11
0:52:12
0:52:14
0:52:23
0:52:25
0:52:27
0:52:29
0:52:30
0:52:32
0:52:32
0:52:47
0:52:49
0:52:54
0:52:57
0:53:00
0:53:06
0:53:09
0:53:14
0:53:15
0:53:21
0:53:25
0:53:26

No
177
900
616
775
299
474

46
245
479
739
262
323
685

1095

86
253
510
338
497
682

1089
646

58

979

247
745
1040
325
785
423
90
382
199
477
1016
665
980
395
257
69
392
801
515
358
472
1090
65
1006
1140
846
952
1042
140
803
438
854
963
78
976
185
166
276
97
807
89
147
740
993
144
264
637
1043
1045
958
571

Name

Jens Van Der Brande
Joseph Vis

Kevin Calvert
Nigel Martin
Marc Elliott
Martin Hilton
Adrian Bailes
Matthew Hornsby
Martin Roscoe
Robert Webb
Alec Gibson
Nicholas Barber
Gethin Butler
Ted Mason

Karl Darcy

Kevin Jowett
Dejene Gezimu
Neil Northrop
Richard Brown
Andy Benson

Lee Athersmith
Graham Cooke
Andrew Buttery
Thomas Charles
Michael Berks
Robin Linten
Richard Harris
Oliver Williams
Ben Beattie

Alan White
Brendan McMillan
Phil Marsden
David Watson
Chris Auld

Fergus Meade
Alex Polding
Martin Swensson
Clive Fitzpatrick
Paul Massey
Christopher Adams
Tim Raynes
David Jackson
James Kovacs
James McNally
lan Robinson
Leon Foster
Jonathan Bradshaw
Shaun Livesey
James Dunce
Chris Roberts
James Oldfield

J ScottBuccleuch
Matthew Hallam
Sol Clark

Bruno Lima
Oliver Newton
Michael Tanner
Steven McMahon
Gary Wallace
Daniel Ansell
Breton Holdsworth
Thomas McKee
Nigel Sisson
Robert Hodgson
Billy McCartney
John Knowles
Ben Hobson

Sam Clegg

Nick Gaskell
Colin BannoThornton
Matthew Hayes
Martin Dawson
Daryl Hibberd
Jon Pownall

lan Dixon

Mark Walker

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE

m

Cat

Club
CITY OF YORK AC*
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
GATESHEAD HARRIERS & AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
BIRTLEY AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
PRESTON HARRIERS
WHARFEDALE HARRIERS
BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS & AC
EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
PRESTON HARRIERS
WHARFEDALE HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
VALE ROYAL AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS & AC
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB*
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
HEATON HARRIERS & AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
WHARFEDALE HARRIERS
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
VALLEY STRIDERS AC
BUXTON & DISTRICT AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
KINGSTON UPON HULL AC
SHEFFIELD RC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
BLACKHILL BOUNDERS
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
CITY OF HULL AC
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
BORDER HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
TRAWDEN ATHLETIC CLUB
CHORLTON RUNNERS
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
VALLEY STRIDERS AC
VALLEY STRIDERS AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
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Senior Men

Gun Pos

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

Gun Time

0:53:27
0:53:30
0:53:30
0:53:32
0:53:32
0:53:33
0:53:35
0:53:37
0:53:45
0:53:47
0:53:48
0:53:55
0:53:57
0:53:59
0:54:00
0:54:03
0:54:05
0:54:06
0:54:07
0:54:09
0:54:09
0:54:15
0:54:17
0:54:17
0:54:20
0:54:21
0:54:24
0:54:26
0:54:27
0:54:28
0:54:29
0:54:31
0:54:37
0:54:41
0:54:44
0:54:49
0:54:52
0:54:55
0:54:55
0:54:56
0:54:56
0:54:59
0:55:04
0:55:06
0:55:08
0:55:08
0:55:11
0:55:11
0:55:14
0:55:16
0:55:18
0:55:21
0:55:23
0:55:25
0:55:26
0:55:28
0:55:29
0:55:29
0:55:31
0:55:31
0:55:32
0:55:33
0:55:35
0:55:37
0:55:40
0:55:44
0:55:49
0:55:52
0:55:55
0:55:57
0:55:58
0:56:01
0:56:02
0:56:02
0:56:05
0:56:10

No
491
258
956

53

1048
518
509

1041

57
151
623

66
516

60
644
470
492
977
617
957

1114
138
988
242
804
695
156
458
445
762
175
400
306

1092
746
820

15
243
373
436
556
251
818

1015
507
146
917
604
427
932
356
342
103

92
634
152
643
183
663

1031
539
466
261
754
304
172
522

1056

1112
714
782
514
942
573
378
471

Name

Dave Smith
Richard Buckle
Aidan Crowe
Kieran Reay
Stephen Tilford
Paul Sankey
Michael Fitzimmons
Paul Fotherby
Paul Bradshaw

O Macdonald
Jordan Scott
Chippendale Mark
James Muscart
Christopher Davies
Paul Sorrell
Thomas Edwards
Richard Smith
Peter Bains
Mark Cockburn
Matthew Devlin
David Brockway
Tony Cullen

Jeff Prest

Robert Eaton
John Lloyd
Richard Smith
Oliver Wallace
Mark Leadbeatter
Mark Clair

Alex Bradford
Tobias Fletcher
Simon Pymm
Adam Simms
Paul Crabtree
Philip Hoole

Ben Wolfarth
Matthew Kelly
Andrew Graham
Philip Hewitt
Kevin Doyle

Joe Greenwood
Joseph Hudak
Chris Tully

David Moir

John Cain

Jon Harrison
Peter Fairclough
Mark Griffiths
Tom Hartley
Gregory Williams
Lucas Longman
Michael Sprot
Tom Nicholson
Steve Angus

Tim Clayton

Ben McCormack
John Sanderson
Carl Helliwell
Lawrence Eccles
Michael Harrington
James Toohey
Timmy Davies
Jonathan Frost
Damian Worsdall
Steven Medd
Nick Wilmot
Sean Kirkbride
Michael Green
Andrew Whittingham
Holdsworth Daniel
Philip Scowcroft
Gavin McBride
David Palmer
Scott Wilson
Daniel Shaw
Martin Farran
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m

Cat

Club
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
BIRTLEY AC
WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
VALLEY STRIDERS AC
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC*
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
WIRRAL AC
BURY ATHLETIC CLUB
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LANCASTER & MORECAMBE AC
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
CITY OF YORK AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS & AC
WHARFEDALE HARRIERS
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
KIMBERWORTH STRIDERS
LYTHAM ST ANNES RR CLUB
EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
ST HELENS STRIDERS
MANCHESTER YMCA HARRIERS
KENDAL AMATEUR ATHLETIC CLUB
ST HELENS SUTTON AC
HEATON HARRIERS & AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
BORDER HARRIERS & AC
BORDER HARRIERS & AC
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
VALE ROYAL AC
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS & AC
CITY OF HULL AC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
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Senior Men

Gun Pos
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303

Gun Time
0:56:12
0:56:15
0:56:17
0:56:21
0:56:23
0:56:24
0:56:25
0:56:25
0:56:26
0:56:28
0:56:29
0:56:30
0:56:35
0:56:36
0:56:41
0:56:41
0:56:45
0:56:45
0:56:47
0:56:48
0:56:48
0:56:49
0:56:50
0:56:51
0:56:52
0:56:52
0:56:53
0:56:54
0:56:57
0:57:00
0:57:08
0:57:09
0:57:11
0:57:13
0:57:19
0:57:21
0:57:23
0:57:23
0:57:27
0:57:28
0:57:29
0:57:29
0:57:34
0:57:36
0:57:40
0:57:44
0:57:46
0:57:52
0:57:54
0:57:59
0:58:02
0:58:02
0:58:04
0:58:07
0:58:12
0:58:13
0:58:15
0:58:19
0:58:21
0:58:26
0:58:32
0:58:34
0:58:39
0:58:43
0:58:47
0:58:49
0:58:50
0:58:51
0:58:53
0:58:58
0:58:58
0:59:02
0:59:04
0:59:04
0:59:05
0:59:06

No
266
895
756
885
638

1013
717
145
964

1002
505
126
170
733
606

1055
901
352

1024
769
735
104
541
790
250
409
983

1088

19
569
349
852
200

1103
912

23
279
319
738
512
726

1142
713
517
429
419
214

1096
845
422
582
248

1018
546
600
197
661
206
843

1135
891
533
226
181
453
275
494
849

27

1003
223
548
188
759
397
238

Name

Daniel Jones
Francois Rafferty
Ross Blackburn
Wakefield
Michael Geoghegan
Christopher Meek
Ken Harker
Jonathon Harris
Paul Merrison
Alex Black

Alan Ashton
Andy Staveley
Jaysson Sawyer
Richard Stirzaker
Craig Jones
Jeremy Fellick
Alex Waddelove
Paul Wilson
Andy Green
Olivier Gaillemin
Kris Armitage
William Nicholson
Nick Marsh

Paul Birkett
Barry Hirst
Anthony Aimon
David Maher

Neil Holding

Jon Powell
James Noakes
Simon Bennett
Chris Ireland
David Best

Mark MorganHillam
Daniel Peers

Neil Walker
Robert Weekes
Gareth Burrell
Andrew Preedy
Mathew Hughes
Robert Coates
Neil Stabbs

Mark Crawford
Colin Potts
Matthew Wilson
David Westhead
Simon Rogers
David McGuire
Chris Lines
Jonathan Gilroy
Jono Guildford
Christopher Walker
Douglas Tickner
Lawrence Johnson
Richard Brierley
Bryan Lomas

Neil Bullock
Robert Teasdale
Justin Cox

Giles Hawking
Adam Clansey
lan Magill
Bradley Thornton
Jonathan Cleaver
Robert Owens
Neil Seddon
Phillip Williams
John Doherty
Noel Adkins
Alasdair Blain
Derek Reilly
Stephen McGrath
Richard Stevenson
Paul Barrett
David Milliken
Wayne Martison

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE
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Cat

Club

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC

ROTHWELL & DISTRICT HARRIERS

SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC

NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS

CHORLTON RUNNERS

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS

CITY OF HULL AC

ROCHDALE HARRIERS & AC

MANCHESTER YMCA HARRIERS

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC

HARTLEPOOL BURN ROAD HARRIERS

TYNEDALE HARRIERS & AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER

ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC

BORDER HARRIERS & AC

LOUTH AC

SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES

HYDE PARK HARRIERS

TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB

WEST PENNINE RUNNERS*

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC

HARTLEPOOL BURN ROAD HARRIERS

SHEFFIELD RC

CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC

WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC

SPECTRUM STRIDERS

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC*

HALIFAX HARRIERS & AC

ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

RIPLEY RUNNING CLUB

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS

RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

KENDAL AMATEUR ATHLETIC CLUB

ILKLEY HARRIERS AC

DARLINGTON H & AC

WHARFEDALE HARRIERS

SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS

JARROW & HEBBURN AC

MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

LOW FELL RC

MANCHESTER YMCA HARRIERS

CONGLETON HARRIERS

PENNY LANE STRIDERS

CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC

SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC

LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB

DARWEN DASHERS RC

CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS

KNOWSLEY HARRIERS

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

LEIGH HARRIERS & AC

SHEFFIELD RC

BARNSLEY ATHLETIC CLUB

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

DARWEN DASHERS RC

LOW FELL RC

CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER

HORWICH R M | HARRIERS

DONCASTER ATHLETIC CLUB
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Senior Men

Gun Pos
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379

Gun Time
0:59:08
0:59:09
0:59:12
0:59:14
0:59:16
0:59:25
0:59:31
0:59:32
0:59:36
0:59:37
0:59:39
0:59:42
0:59:44
0:59:46
0:59:48
0:59:51
0:59:51
0:59:54
0:59:54
1:00:01
1:00:05
1:00:07
1:00:15
1:00:15
1:00:21
1:00:23
1:00:25
1:00:27
1:00:29
1:00:30
1:00:30
1:00:35
1:00:37
1:00:38
1:00:46
1:00:48
1:00:48
1:00:50
1:00:55
1:00:59
1:01:01
1:01:08
1:01:09
1:01:11
1:01:11
1:01:13
1:01:16
1:01:17
1:01:18
1:01:19
1:01:22
1:01:36
1:01:38
1:01:40
1:01:41
1:01:42
1:01:45
1:01:47
1:01:49
1:01:50
1:01:51
1:01:51
1:01:52
1:01:54
1:01:55
1:01:56
1:01:57
1:01:59
1:02:04
1:02:09
1:02:13
1:02:13
1:02:15
1:02:16
1:02:17
1:02:18

No
68
837
1072
1129
11
454
1102
700
984
357
1144
882
757
1137
49
415
1077
861
996
998
1009
860
521
752
372
164
20
1058
218
79
374
811
1039
91
174
566
1017
636
1085
212
1053
884
430
822
953
1133
871
424
558
284
718
312
244
376
888
187
544
892
765
1117
887
1136
205
826
237
589
761
1111
182
329
401
524
239
1118
743
1080

Name

Gary Pearse

Jim Thompson
Tom Greaves
Barry Atkinson
Adrian Fuller
Chris Pownell
Mike Harris
Niall Bourke
Paul Mannion
Michael Mallen
David Collins
David Myers
Carl Barber
Richard Lowson
Peter Gill
Stephen Coy
Simon Denye
Mark Beaumont
Dale Grimshaw
Dave Potter
John Hurse
Kevin Walker
Daniel Gilbody
lan Whyman
Dean Clark

Carl Horth
Roger Preece
Greg Jones

Paul Brindle

lan Young

Clark Hind
Phillip Quibell
Gareth Williams
Chris Povey
Mark Cage
Robert Hasler
Simon Pryde
Adam Darnell
Andrew Clague
Daniel Hunter
Phil Cuthbert
Paul Stewart
Richard Wilson
Paul Connolly
Steve Shaughnessy
Pete Downes
Todd Stewart
Scott Bairstow
Thomas Howarth
James Hadfield
Steve Middleton
Martin Lloyd
David Hemming
Mark Law

Mark Wood
Chris Snell
Richard Conder
Christopher Dunn
Richard Edwards
Simon Fox
Miles Weston
Darren Hendley
Wayne Pearson
Paul Stevenson
Martin James
Jason Brogan
Craig Bradbury
Matthew Taylor
Matthew Duckworth
Paul Faulkner
Lee Dover
Sammy Rashid
Peter Simpson
Harley Henshaw
Howard Darwin
Steve Myerscough

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE

m

Cat

Club
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
SALTWELL HARRIERS
WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY AC
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
HEATON HARRIERS & AC
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC
ILKLEY HARRIERS AC
WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC
SKYRAC ATHLETIC CLUB
TRAWDEN ATHLETIC CLUB
TRAWDEN ATHLETIC CLUB
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIER
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
CITY OF HULL AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
DARWEN DASHERS RC
BLACKHILL BOUNDERS
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
VALE ROYALAC
BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS & AC
CITY OF YORK AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
DARLINGTON H & AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
KENDAL AMATEUR ATHLETIC CLUB
SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
SKYRAC ATHLETIC CLUB
KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC
LYTHAM ST ANNES RR CLUB
ELSWICK HARRIERS
RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
LOW FELL RC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
WIRRAL AC
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC
DONCASTER ATHLETIC CLUB
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB*
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
DONCASTER ATHLETIC CLUB
WIRRAL AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC
Results by FR Systems Ltd (www.frsystems.co.uk)



Senior Men

Gun Pos
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455

Gun Time
1:02:18
1:02:19
1:02:23
1:02:24
1:02:28
1:02:28
1:02:28
1:02:30
1:02:31
1:02:32
1:02:33
1:02:36
1:02:36
1:02:37
1:02:38
1:02:40
1:02:42
1:02:46
1:02:46
1:02:50
1:02:51
1:02:51
1:02:53
1:02:54
1:02:57
1:03:03
1:03:04
1:03:07
1:03:09
1:03:09
1:03:11
1:03:11
1:03:13
1:03:18
1:03:18
1:03:23
1:03:37
1:03:39
1:03:40
1:03:40
1:03:41
1:03:43
1:03:46
1:03:47
1:03:50
1:03:52
1:03:56
1:03:56
1:03:58
1:03:59
1:04:02
1:04:04
1:04:08
1:04:13
1:04:16
1:04:16
1:04:22
1:04:25
1:04:32
1:04:34
1:04:34
1:04:36
1:04:37
1:04:38
1:04:39
1:04:45
1:04:50
1:04:53
1:04:59
1:04:59
1:05:00
1:05:01
1:05:01
1:05:02
1:05:03
1:05:06

No
153
655

1001
350
948
916
896
658
564

33

1131

77

1130
149

1046
167
280
535
946
850
693

1128
971
222

71

1104
380

1025
568
353

98
565
148

1073
577
581

43
677
348
853
355
697
252

1054
549
155
265
550

1066

1037
273

1044

64
127
991
204
696
408
196
748
920

80
125
171
417
139

1087
124
712

1122
412
941

1081
657

1035

1021

Name

Russell Scott
Chris Waite
David Appleby
Karl Edwards
David Hulley
Paul Demore
John Sprackland
David Smith
Julian Brown
Melvin Wallace
Simon Collins
lan Middlemas
Danny Chan

lan Jameson
James Tarran
John Parham
Darren White
Carl Murphy
Peter Webber
Tim Fletcher
John Rainford
Nick Wilson
Steven Doxey
Brian Morris
Warren Smith
Stephen Nicholls
Jonathon Sykes
Scott Bamber
John Mooney
Mark Banks
Kevin Hull

lan Geraghty
Stuart Holliday
Kye Byrne

Amir Dar

Tom Fraser
Stephen Fry
Gary ThorntonAllen
Nathan Smith
Benjamin Mahoney
Philip Green
John Wealthy
Derek Hughes
Phil Dabner
David Nolan
Neal Wainwright
Michael Jackson
Garry Paterson
Keith Simpson
Gary Weedall
Eddie Rex

Kevin McMullan
Andrew Heys
Marcus Taylor
Gary Wolstencroft
Mark Nichol
Chris Wales
Mark Ketley
Craig Hewitt
Steven Marshall
Kevin Outten
David Everson
Robert Short
Brian Ward
Malcolm Pickering
Mark Johnson
David Tiernan
Colin Rigby
Michael Thompson
Ronan Kearney
Thomas Mason
Thomas McCart
Alex Rowe
Barry Young
Mark Pilliner
Matt Walker

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE

m

Cat

Club

CHORLTON RUNNERS

NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

HARTLEPOOL BURN ROAD HARRIERS

STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC

ST HELENS STRIDERS

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC

OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC

BARNSLEY ATHLETIC CLUB

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS

BLACKHILL BOUNDERS

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS

CHORLTON RUNNERS

VALLEY STRIDERS AC

CITY OF HULL AC

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC

SHEFFIELD RC

PRESTON HARRIERS

WIRRAL AC

SWINTON RUNNING CLUB

DARWEN DASHERS RC

BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC

WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC

HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC

VALE ROYAL AC

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC

HEATON HARRIERS & AC

BORDER HARRIERS & AC

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB

MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS

MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS

BINGLEY HARRIERS & AC

PENSBY RUNNERS

HARROGATE HARRIERS & AC

SHEFFIELD RC

HEATON HARRIERS & AC

PRESTON HARRIERS

EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB

LOW FELL RC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

LOW FELL RC

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB

VALE ROYAL AC

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

VALLEY STRIDERS AC

BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS

TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB

CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC

PRESTON HARRIERS

HUNWICK HARRIERS

CONGLETON HARRIERS

ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC

ST HELENS STRIDERS

BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE AC

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS

CITY OF HULL AC

ILKLEY HARRIERS AC

BURY ATHLETIC CLUB

WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS

QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB

WIRRAL AC

HYDE PARK HARRIERS

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC

WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC

NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB

VALE ROYALAC

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
Results by FR Systems Ltd (www.frsystems.co.uk)



Senior Men

Gun Pos
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531

Gun Time
1:05:10
1:05:10
1:05:17
1:05:20
1:05:21
1:05:26
1:05:32
1:05:32
1:05:36
1:05:38
1:05:38
1:05:39
1:05:41
1:05:42
1:05:42
1:05:42
1:05:47
1:05:52
1:05:53
1:05:57
1:06:02
1:06:04
1:06:06
1:06:12
1:06:19
1:06:29
1:06:30
1:06:35
1:06:38
1:06:39
1:06:40
1:06:42
1:06:50
1:06:52
1:06:54
1:06:56
1:06:58
1:06:59
1:07:02
1:07:04
1:07:07
1:07:09
1:07:09
1:07:11
1:07:12
1:07:16
1:07:16
1:07:17
1:07:17
1:07:18
1:07:20
1:07:21
1:07:23
1:07:28
1:07:30
1:07:33
1:07:35
1:07:36
1:07:37
1:07:44
1:07:45
1:07:46
1:07:48
1:07:52
1:07:58
1:08:01
1:08:03
1:08:07
1:08:08
1:08:15
1:08:17
1:08:18
1:08:19
1:08:21
1:08:25
1:08:27

No
812
203
285
835
856
154

1075
1014

48
296
190
601
676
366
552
511
354
452
201

1116
1139
1065
939
809
659
1086
179
938
221
830
645
744
1127
310
286
1032
716
290
364
710
220
551
361

59
158
728

1143
12

93
878
764
107
967
228
216
672

1134
260
954
346
995

14
935
598
940
294

1022
213
547
314
724

908
934
915
542

Name

Trevor Rayner
Craig Downs

Ben Hall

Andrew Softley
Michael Aisbitt
Andrew Tongue
John Collier
Andrew Mellon
David Cleugh
Mike Hughes
John Wilcock
Tony Brierley

lan Shorrock

lan Rutherford
Jim Dawson
Mitchell Hawkins
Thomas Bell
Tom O'Dowd
Paul Brennan
Anthony Devoy
Philip Richardson
Jack Poland
Steve Helmore
James O'Connor
Daniel Timperley
Mark Davies
Gareth Berry
Andrew Davies
Danny Haworth
Scott Garrett
Terry Brown
James Gallacher
Michael Stone
Simon Daniels
Thomas Hanson
Richard Murray
Liam Fletcher
Christopher Pearce
Tim Palmer
Mark Robinson
Calvin Ferguson
Danny Wade
Gareth Boyd
John Cookson
Rob Alexander
Richard Kimber
Richard Tarrega
Graham Harrison
Kevin Bell

Paul Doxford
Frank Cordingley
Edmund Ashton
Paul Redman
Ralph Barker
Darren Stockdale
Dominic Roberts
Mark Dye

Tony Cross
Shaun Bagley
Brian Miller
Martin Greenwood
Brad Johnson
Andy Buck

Chris Sewart
Chris Hodson
Geoff Davis

Rob Wishart
Ronnie Read
Neil Kavanagh
Kevin Thomas
Simon Withers
Lockie Campbell
Andrew Gaskell
Stephen Atkinson
Stephen Hunt
Jason Stainton

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE

m

Cat

Club
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
ELSWICK HARRIERS
SALTWELL HARRIERS
SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIER
CHORLTON RUNNERS
WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC
ELVET STRIDERS
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
MANCHESTER YMCA HARRIERS
PENSBY RUNNERS
HELSBY RUNNING CLUB
LYMM RUNNERS
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
HEATON HARRIERS & AC*
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
WIRRAL AC
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
OLDHAM & ROYTON H & AC
WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
DARWEN DASHERS RC
SALTWELL HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
WIRRAL AC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
ELSWICK HARRIERS
VALE ROYAL AC
RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
ELSWICK HARRIERS
HELSBY RUNNING CLUB
QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB
DARWEN DASHERS RC
LOW FELL RC
HELSBY RUNNING CLUB
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
CITY OF HULL AC
RIPLEY RUNNING CLUB
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
BORDER HARRIERS & AC
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
DENBY DALE TRAVELLERS
DARLINGTON H & AC
PENSBY RUNNERS
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
HARROGATE HARRIERS & AC
TRAWDEN ATHLETIC CLUB
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
ELVET STRIDERS
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
DARLINGTON H & AC
LOW FELL RC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
SPECTRUM STRIDERS
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST AC
LOUTH AC

Results by FR Systems Ltd (www.frsystems.co.uk)



Senior Men

Gun Pos

532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607

Gun Time

1:08:29
1:08:31
1:08:33
1:08:38
1:08:38
1:08:45
1:08:55
1:08:56
1:09:08
1:09:17
1:09:18
1:09:21
1:09:23
1:09:25
1:09:30
1:09:33
1:09:33
1:09:40
1:09:45
1:09:45
1:09:47
1:09:50
1:09:51
1:09:52
1:09:58
1:10:05
1:10:08
1:10:09
1:10:10
1:10:11
1:10:17
1:10:22
1:10:24
1:10:26
1:10:27
1:10:30
1:10:37
1:10:39
1:10:41
1:10:45
1:10:47
1:10:51
1:10:53
1:10:54
1:10:55
1:11:06
1:11:06
1:11:11
1:11:16
1:11:19
1:11:20
1:11:23
1:11:33
1:11:37
1:11:39
1:11:40
1:11:45
1:11:48
1:11:57
1:12:02
1:12:04
1:12:22
1:12:28
1:12:45
1:12:53
1:12:58
1:13:00
1:13:04
1:13:05
1:13:15
1:13:16
1:13:19
1:13:27
1:13:31
1:13:34
1:13:36

No
1063
662
557
609
651
889
52
707
271
823
886
209
667
313
855
184
267
1050
583
784
692
292
224
973
117
831
969
173
1082
1074
630
309
671
131
563
668
530
1105
403
553
691
365
960
54
24
776
1029
1026
688
444
410
270
907
610
487
287
108
50

749
919
792
293
528

254
584
529
219
928
504
115
857
825
180
321

Name

Tom Murphy
Simone Capponi
Terry Hellings
Gordon Baird
Jason Nash

Neil Yorston
Nicholas Newby
Nicholas Mason
Michael Petersen
Ben Farrelly
Peter Walker
Graham Garvey
Rob Beech
Richard McQuade
Jed Turner

James Hickie
Adrian Kamis
John Bassett
Steve Hatton

Nick Webb
Stephen Mort
Paul Robinson
Barry Ross
Jonathan Sides
Christophe Menand
Phil James

Karl Robinson
Eoin Connaughton
Nigel Shepherd
John Bertenshaw
David Aspin
Steven Bond
David Green
Tony Wall
Graham Webster
Kevin Charleston
Jonathan Fisher
Gary Wane
Shaun Kerry
Michael Smith
Michael McLoughlin
Stephen Riley
Gary Fox

Robert Wilson
Michael Alexander
Timothy Rainey
Euan Dunbar
Simon Bridge
Andrew Grimshaw
Sean Brennan
Ken Fox

Paul Nippress
Kenny Forster
Nigel Barnbrook
Andrew Howarth
David Jardin

Matt Barker

Jeff Johnston
Richard Smart
Jonathan Maxfield
Neill Hunter

Sean Cordell
Robert Wilson
Robert Burke
Michael Aiston
Martin Lewis

Carl Lane

Graham Cushion
Gareth Davies
Andrew O'Connor
Francis Ward
Laurence Keighley
Paul Cheetham
Mike Race

Peter Browning
Heath Reilly

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE

m

Cat

Club
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
LYTHAM ST ANNES RR CLUB
MIDDLESBROUGH & CLEVELAND HAR
NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
BIRTLEY AC
QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
DARLINGTON H & AC
PENSBY RUNNERS
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
SHEFFIELD RC
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
PRESTON HARRIERS
ELSWICK HARRIERS
DARWEN DASHERS RC
SWINTON RUNNING CLUB
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
SALTWELL HARRIERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
CITY OF SHEFFIELD AND DEARNE
WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC
WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS CLUB
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
PENSBY RUNNERS
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
LYTHAM ST ANNES RR CLUB
PENSBY RUNNERS
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
LYMM RUNNERS
PRESTON HARRIERS
HELSBY RUNNING CLUB
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
BIRTLEY AC
BARLICK FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
VALE ROYAL AC
VALE ROYALAC
PRESTON HARRIERS
KNARESBOROUGH STRIDERS
HYDE PARK HARRIERS
EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC
SPECTRUM STRIDERS
MIDDLESBROUGH & CLEVELAND HAR
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
ELSWICK HARRIERS
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
BIRTLEY AC
ACKWORTH ROAD RUNNERS
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
ST HELENS STRIDERS
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
ELSWICK HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
ALNWICK HARRIERS
EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
DARWEN DASHERS RC
ST HELENS SUTTON AC
LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIER
SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
HALIFAX HARRIERS & AC
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Senior Men

Gun Pos
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683

Gun Time
1:13:36
1:13:41
1:13:45
1:13:48
1:13:48
1:13:54
1:14:01
1:14:11
1:14:21
1:14:27
1:14:43
1:14:54
1:14:55
1:14:59
1:15:01
1:15:07
1:15:12
1:15:21
1:15:38
1:15:44
1:16:08
1:16:22
1:16:25
1:17:05
1:17:16
1:17:16
1:17:18
1:17:25
1:17:28
1:17:36
1:17:50
1:17:59
1:17:59
1:18:01
1:18:03
1:18:06
1:18:13
1:18:14
1:18:16
1:18:16
1:18:22
1:18:23
1:18:31
1:18:32
1:18:53
1:18:59
1:19:01
1:19:07
1:19:19
1:19:25
1:19:30
1:19:33
1:19:34
1:19:36
1:19:39
1:19:44
1:20:34
1:20:51
1:21:02
1:21:17
1:21:25
1:21:31
1:21:41
1:21:48
1:21:51
1:21:52
1:22:15
1:22:38
1:22:56
1:22:59
1:23:05
1:23:19
1:23:23
1:23:27
1:23:38
1:23:52

No
160
532
283
702

31
943
405
824
930
729
711
859
709
877
579

1067
641
858
683
732
442
407
281
315
451
570

1061

1079

1107
965
918
540
639
675

3
537
567

1101
263
277
684

1038

70
406
708

1113
443
592
731

83

1078
678
608
215
159
649
555
838

47

198

1049
440
839
647
833
120
259
268
132
670
905

76
725
163
828
113

Name

Derek Brown
Thomas Madden
Patrick Gordon
Peter Hill

Mark Hurrell
Richard Pegg

Paul Dawson
Stuart Mairs

lan White
Matthew Cox
Steven Snook
Mark Glaister
Paul Roberts

Tom Davies
James Fox

Bryan Stevenson
Andrew Lees
William Dalton
Michael Brennand
Kevin McGilvray
Kieran O'Brien
David Gray
Grahama Wilkinson
Paul Waggot
Frank Murphy
Tim Marsh

Derek McArdle
Christopher Moss
Derek Henry
Dean Phillips

Paul Hargate
James Scholes
Michael Griffiths
Gordon Scholefield
John Moran

Mark Scott

David Larkin

Tony Foster

lan Grewar
Stephen Tichopad
Michael Brown
Alan Wilcox
Michael Sharp
Eddie Gibson
Graham Park
James Atkin
Simon Smith
Michael Cunningham
Mathew Jones
Alan Wilkinson
Philip Leaver
Patrick Walpole
Mike Obrien
Michael Sangster
Alan Bayston
Jonathan Jamison
Steve Ashton
Richard Townsend
Brian Bailes
Robert Parkin
Steven Armstrong
Chris Hudson
Christopher Watson
David Crowe
John Longstaff
Colm O'Brien
Keith Conkerton
Darren Knowles
Andrew Warburton
Roy Fisher
Michael Charman
Colin Hodgson
Jerry Bateman
Andrew Guymer
Nazir Bashir
Trevor Fishwick

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzE

m

Cat

Club

CITY OF HULL AC

LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB

ELSWICK HARRIERS

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY AC

BARNSLEY ATHLETIC CLUB

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC

HUNWICK HARRIERS

SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC

ST HELENS SUTTON AC

ROCHDALE HARRIERS & AC

QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB

SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIER

QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB

SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC

MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB

NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC

SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIER

PRESTON HARRIERS

ROCHDALE HARRIERS & AC

KIRKSTALL HARRIERS

HUNWICK HARRIERS

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC

KNOWSLEY HARRIERS

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB

WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC

WIGAN PHOENIX

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC

ST HELENS STRIDERS

LONGWOOD HARRIERS AC

NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC

PENSBY RUNNERS

ACKWORTH ROAD RUNNERS

LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC

WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

PRESTON HARRIERS

VALE ROYAL AC

BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC

HUNWICK HARRIERS

QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB

WIRRAL AC

KIRKSTALL HARRIERS

MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC

ROCHDALE HARRIERS & AC

BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE AC

WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC

PENSBY RUNNERS

MANCHESTER YMCA HARRIERS*

DARLINGTON H & AC

CITY OF HULL AC

NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB

LYTHAM ST ANNES RR CLUB

SALTWELL HARRIERS

BIRTLEY AC

CONGLETON HARRIERS

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB

KIRKSTALL HARRIERS

SALTWELL HARRIERS

NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB

SALTWELL HARRIERS

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS

PENSBY RUNNERS

SPECTRUM STRIDERS

BLACKHILL BOUNDERS

RIPLEY RUNNING CLUB

CITY OF HULL AC

SALTWELL HARRIERS

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
Results by FR Systems Ltd (www.frsystems.co.uk)



Senior Men

Gun Pos

684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719

Gun Time

1:24:18
1:24:26
1:24:27
1:24:39
1:24:42
1:24:52
1:24:56
1:26:45
1:27:56
1:28:18
1:28:50
1:28:51
1:30:17
1:30:39
1:31:03
1:31:12
1:31:17
1:31:43
1:31:54
1:32:02
1:32:05
1:32:12
1:32:39
1:33:08
1:33:28
1:33:50
1:34:30
1:35:02
1:35:27
1:36:18
1:38:07
1:38:30
1:49:04
1:50:33
1:50:45
1:54:20

No
653
207
118
1057
217
572
202
881
921
81
1062
161
142
446
122
842
85
404
1052
596
652
690
210
836
664
229
241
1034
531
660
706
121
178
879
827

51

Name

lan Richardson
David Aiken

Don Nichol

Mike Griffiths
Mark Tallon

Mark Wheelton
Neil Douthwaite
Owen McGarrell
Simon Poole
Peter Gibson
Peter McArdle
Graham Cook
Philip McCullagh
Michael Connor
Jeffrey Pendlebury
Andrew Corfield
Jeffery Wright
Matthew Crow
Pete Brunt

Denis Kelly

Huw Parry

Phil Lakeland

lain Girard
Andrew Swanston
Adam McGlory
Mick Collinson
Brian Brown
Richard Pettitt
Tony Holmes
Sean O'Halloran
David Ledgerwood
David Pearson
Stuart Barker
William Humphrey
Philip Askew
Barry Murray

§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§§iiziiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis

m

Cat

Club

NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
DARLINGTON H & AC

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
DARLINGTON H & AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
ST HELENS STRIDERS
BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB

CITY OF HULL AC

CHORLEY ATHLETIC AND TRIATHLON
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE AC
HUNWICK HARRIERS
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
PRESTON HARRIERS
DARLINGTON H & AC
SALTWELL HARRIERS

PENNY LANE STRIDERS

DENBY DALE TRAVELLERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
VALE ROYAL AC

LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
OTLEY AC

QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
SALTWELL HARRIERS

BIRTLEY AC

Results by FR Systems Ltd (www.frsystems.co.uk)



Senior Men 30 January 2016

Team Pos Team / Club Points Pos Bib Time Name
1 SALFORD HARRIERS & AC 122 4 100798 0:43:44 Carl Hardman
18 100810 0:45:36 Gary Priestley
22 100808 0:45:52 Max McNeill
23 100814 0:46:10 Stuart Robinson
24 100793 0:46:24 Tom Cornthwaite
31 100817 0:46:59 Josh Tighe
2 LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB 179 10 100481 0:45:06 Carl Smith
20 100463 0:45:47 Alan Buckley
21 100484 0:45:50 Joshua WoodcockShaw
33 100469 0:47:05 Dominic Easter
40 100464 0:47:32 Michael Burrett
55 100478 0:48:26 Adam Osborne
3 HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD 183 9 100324 0:45:02 Steven Bayton
17 100334 0:45:33 Bertie Houghton
19 100335 0:45:38 Robert Little
28 100322 0:46:52 Dave Archer
45 100326 0:47:54 Andrew Challenger
65 100333 0:49:05 Peter Hodges
4 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 189 1 100772 0:43:16 Charlie Hulson
8 100780 0:44:55 Jamie Roden
25 100777 0:46:28 Gareth Raven
29 100758 0:46:55 Matthew Barnes
47 100779 0:48:00 David Rich
79 100775 0:49:43 Nigel Martin
5 MORPETH HARRIERS & AC 384 6 100612 0:44:44 Carl Avery
32 100618 0:47:02 Ross Floyd
38 100613 0:47:27 Robert Balmbra
68 100620 0:49:10 Sam Hancox
78 100616 0:49:40 Kevin Calvert
162 100623 0:53:48 Jordan Scott
6 LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC 470 13 100508 0:45:17 Daniel Cliffe
15 100506 0:45:25 Richard Burney
74 100513 0:49:21 Laurie Luscombe
92 100510 0:50:29 Dejene Gezimu
119 100515 0:51:31 James McNally
157 100518 0:53:33 Paul Sankey
7 HORWICH R M | HARRIERS 527 11 100389 0:45:09 Christopher Farrell
41 100396 0:47:35 Joe Mercer
61 100393 0:48:52 James Kevan
114 100395 0:51:14 Paul Massey
117 100392 0:51:20 David Jackson
183 100400 0:54:31 Simon Pymm
8 TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB 561 42 100990 0:47:37 Gavin Tomlinson
52 100987 0:48:18 Richard Powell
64 100986 0:49:03 Simon O'Meara
99 100979 0:50:46 Thomas Charles
135 100976 0:52:27 Daniel Ansell

169 100977 0:54:06 Peter Bains



Senior Men

Team Pos Team / Club

9 ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC

10 BORDER HARRIERS & AC

11 BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC

12 SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC

13 LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
14 EAST HULL HARRIERS & AC

15 DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC

16 CHORLTON RUNNERS

Points

584

720

722

740

837

852

857

1030

Pos

43
54
56
102
143
186

34
63
75
139
204
205

60
98
116
123
160
165

59
73
133
150
154
171

35
49
50
94
602

86
115
138
146
153
214

30
83
101
175
189
279

142
145
161
178
197
207

Bib
100751
100742
100747
100745
100740
100746

100095
100106
100100
100097
100103
100092

100074
100058
100069
100065
100057
100060

100968
100961
100963
100958
100956
100957

100496
100501
100503
100502
100497
100504

100262
100257
100276
100264
100258
100261

100246
100245
100247
100242
100243
100248

100147
100144
100151
100156
100146
100152

Time
0:47:37
0:48:22
0:48:34
0:50:50
0:52:57
0:54:44

0:47:06
0:49:00
0:49:21
0:52:32
0:55:23
0:55:25

0:48:50
0:50:45
0:51:18
0:51:42
0:53:45
0:53:59

0:48:48
0:49:18
0:52:23
0:53:25
0:53:30
0:54:09

0:44:52
0:47:08
0:48:05
0:48:10
0:50:32
1:13:16

0:50:17
0:51:16
0:52:32
0:53:09
0:53:30
0:55:35

0:46:57
0:50:04
0:50:48
0:54:17
0:54:55
0:58:02

0:52:54
0:53:06
0:53:47
0:54:24
0:55:08
0:55:28

30 January 2016

Name

Elliott Smales
Kyle Craib
Aidan Johnson
Richard Harris
Sam Clegg
Philip Hoole

James Douglas
Chris Steel

Ross London
Robert Hodgson
Tom Nicholson

Steve Angus

Robert Warner
Andrew Buttery
Tim Raynes
Shaun Livesey
Paul Bradshaw

Christopher Davies

Nathan Reed
Kevin Jeffress
Steven McMahon
lan Dixon

Aidan Crowe

Matthew Devlin

Matthew Bowser
Joshua Stone
Tom Straw
James Straw
Richard Brown

Francis Ward

Alec Gibson
Christopher Adams
Nigel Sisson
Matthew Hayes
Richard Buckle

Jonathan Frost

Daniel Jenkin
Matthew Hornsby
Robin Linten
Robert Eaton
Andrew Graham

Christopher Walker

Ben Hobson

Colin BannoThornton
O Macdonald

Oliver Wallace

Jon Harrison

Ben McCormack



Senior Men

Team Pos

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Team / Club

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC

NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS

VALLEY STRIDERS AC

VALE ROYAL AC

HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC

Points

1141

1180

1265

1300

1344

1409

1530

1543

Pos

26
100
188
256
263
308

111
124
195
233
237
280

66
77
229
244
288
361

147
166
206
208
232
341

39
125
269
287
307
317

128
148
149
159
394
431

44
103
211
336
407
429

108
190
226
328
334
357

Bib
100018
100008
100015
100019
100023
100011

101016
101006
101015
101013
101002
101018

100899
100900
100895
100901
100891
100892

100637
100644
100634
100643
100638
100636

101132
101140
101142
101135
101129
101137

101042
101043
101045
101041
101046
101044

101028
101040
101031
101039
101025
101037

100382
100373
100378
100372
100374
100376

Time
0:46:32
0:50:47
0:54:52
0:56:57
0:57:21
0:59:16

0:51:11
0:51:43
0:55:06
0:56:24
0:56:28
0:58:04

0:49:06
0:49:35
0:56:15
0:56:45
0:58:32
1:01:47

0:53:14
0:54:00
0:55:26
0:55:29
0:56:23
1:00:50

0:47:30
0:51:47
0:57:29
0:58:26
0:59:14
0:59:46

0:52:05
0:53:15
0:53:21
0:53:37
1:02:38
1:04:04

0:47:49
0:50:52
0:55:31
1:00:37
1:03:07
1:03:59

0:51:06
0:54:55
0:56:05
1:00:21
1:00:30
1:01:40

30 January 2016

Name

David Norman
Michael Berks
Matthew Kelly
Jon Powell
Neil Walker

Adrian Fuller

Alex Polding
James Dunce
David Moir
Christopher Meek
Alex Black

Douglas Tickner

Matthew Thompson
Joseph Vis

Francois Rafferty
Alex Waddelove
Adam Clansey
Christopher Dunn

Martin Dawson
Paul Sorrell

Tim Clayton

John Sanderson
Michael Geoghegan

Adam Darnell

Kim Critchley
Chris Roberts
Neil Stabbs
Giles Hawking
Barry Atkinson

Richard Lowson

Matthew Hallam
Daryl Hibberd
Jon Pownall
Paul Fotherby
James Tarran

Kevin McMullan

Stuart Doyle

Oliver Williams
Michael Harrington
Gareth Williams
Scott Bamber

Gary Weedall

David Watson
Philip Hewitt
Daniel Shaw
Dean Clark
Clark Hind
Mark Law



Senior Men

Team Pos Team / Club
25 PRESTON HARRIERS
26 CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
27 CITY OF HULL AC
28 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
29 WIRRAL AC
30 CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
31 WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
32 SHEFFIELD RC

Points

1617

1667

1761

1768

1829

1912

1988

2050

Pos

88
95
177
400
421
436

136
209
291
300
359
372

137
217
240
329
395
443

151
225
257
339
388
408

67
172
363
377
401
449

109
260
285
366
435
457

219
243
331
344
423
428

132
259
295
399
419
546

Bib
100685
100682
100695
100693
100697
100696

100185
100183
100181
100188
100187
100182

100166
100172
100170
100164
100167
100171

100571
100573
100569
100566
100564
100568

101125
101114
101117
101118
101128
101122

100199
100200
100206
100205
100204
100203

101056
101055
101058
101053
101054
101066

100854
100852
100849
100850
100853
100855

Time
0:50:23
0:50:32
0:54:21
1:02:51
1:03:43
1:04:22

0:52:29
0:55:29
0:58:43
0:59:04
1:01:42
1:02:04

0:52:30
0:55:44
0:56:35
1:00:23
1:02:40
1:04:38

0:53:26
0:56:02
0:57:00
1:00:48
1:02:31
1:03:09

0:49:07
0:54:09
1:01:50
1:02:16
1:02:51
1:04:59

0:51:06
0:57:11
0:58:19
1:01:52
1:04:16
1:05:10

0:55:52
0:56:41
1:00:27
1:01:01
1:03:47
1:03:58

0:52:14
0:57:09
0:58:51
1:02:50
1:03:40
1:09:30

Name

Gethin Butler
Andy Benson
Richard Smith
John Rainford
John Wealthy
Chris Wales

Breton Holdsworth
Carl Helliwell
Jonathan Cleaver
Richard Stevenson

Chris Snell

30 January 2016

Matthew Duckworth

Thomas McKee
Nick Wilmot
Jaysson Sawyer
Carl Horth
John Parham

Brian Ward

Mark Walker
Scott Wilson
James Noakes
Robert Hasler
Julian Brown

John Mooney

Philip Robertson
David Brockway
Simon Fox
Harley Henshaw
Nick Wilson

Ronan Kearney

Chris Auld

David Best
Robert Teasdale
Wayne Pearson
Mark Nichol

Craig Downs

Michael Green
Jeremy Fellick
Greg Jones
Phil Cuthbert
Phil Dabner

Keith Simpson

Michael Tanner
Chris Ireland

John Doherty

Tim Fletcher
Benjamin Mahoney

Jed Turner



Senior Men

Team Pos Team / Club Points
33 RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS 2097
34 SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC 2118
35 BIRTLEY AC 2132
36 WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC 2226
37 LOW FELL RC 2288
38 DARWEN DASHERS RC 2303
39 WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC 2504
40 STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2552

Pos

221
234
270
354
492
526

231
315
345
358
364
505

82
155
318
464
538
575

53
320
379
452
462
560

281
299
360
424
427
497

290
298
332
403
484
496

261
310
314
405
569
645

224
398
451
478
483
518

Bib
100714
100717
100713
100718
100716
100724

100885
100882
100884
100888
100887
100878

100046
100053
100049
100048
100052
100054

101076
101077
101080
101081
101075
101082

100546
100548
100544
100549
100550
100551

100226
100223
100218
100222
100221
100220

101103
101102
101144
101104
101105
101101

100942
100946
100941
100939
100938
100935

Time
0:55:57
0:56:25
0:57:34
1:01:22
1:06:58
1:08:17

0:56:21
0:59:42
1:01:08
1:01:41
1:01:51
1:07:18

0:50:03
0:53:32
0:59:48
1:05:36
1:08:55
1:10:54

0:48:21
0:59:51
1:02:18
1:05:01
1:05:32
1:10:10

0:58:07
0:59:02
1:01:45
1:03:50
1:03:56
1:07:09

0:58:39
0:58:58
1:00:29
1:02:54
1:06:38
1:07:07

0:57:13
0:59:31
0:59:39
1:03:03
1:10:39
1:18:14

0:56:02
1:02:46
1:05:01
1:06:06
1:06:35
1:07:48

Name

Holdsworth Daniel
Ken Harker

Mark Crawford
Steve Middleton
Liam Fletcher

Simon Withers

Wakefield
David Myers
Paul Stewart
Mark Wood
Miles Weston

Paul Doxford

Adrian Bailes
Kieran Reay
Peter Gill

David Cleugh
Nicholas Newby
Robert Wilson

Robert Danson
Simon Denye
Steve Myerscough
Alex Rowe

John Collier

Nigel Shepherd

Lawrence Johnson
Stephen McGrath
Richard Conder
David Nolan
Garry Paterson

Danny Wade

Bradley Thornton
Derek Reilly

Paul Brindle
Brian Morris
Danny Haworth

Calvin Ferguson

Mark MorganHillam
Mike Harris

David Collins
Stephen Nicholls
Gary Wane

Tony Foster

David Palmer
Peter Webber
Thomas McCart
Steve Helmore
Andrew Davies

Andy Buck

30 January 2016



Senior Men

Team Pos Team / Club Points
41 KNOWSLEY HARRIERS 2583
42 NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB 2616
43 BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS 2624
44 LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB 2660
45 DARLINGTON H & AC 2854
46 MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS 2877
47 ELSWICK HARRIERS 2934
48 ST HELENS STRIDERS 2945

Pos

180
292
309
473
632
697

97
381
453
486
536
663

239
433
442
447
507
556

212
289
397
568
595
599

274
343
510
523
543
661

278
414
415
550
598
622

353
458
490
493
553
587

198
385
440
592
638
692

Bib
100445
100453
100454
100452
100451
100446

100646
100655
100657
100645
100651
100649

100126
100127
100125
100124
100107
100117

100539
100533
100535
100530
100528
100529

100214
100212
100216
100213
100209
100215

100582
100577
100581
100583
100584
100579

100284
100285
100286
100290
100292
100287

100917
100916
100920
100919
100918
100921

Time
0:54:27
0:58:47
0:59:25
1:05:52
1:17:16
1:30:39

0:50:41
1:02:19
1:05:02
1:06:40
1:08:38
1:19:44

0:56:30
1:04:13
1:04:37
1:04:53
1:07:21
1:09:58

0:55:32
0:58:34
1:02:46
1:10:37
1:12:45
1:13:04

0:57:46
1:00:59
1:07:30
1:08:07
1:09:21
1:19:36

0:58:02
1:03:18
1:03:23
1:09:45
1:13:00
1:15:01

1:01:19
1:05:17
1:06:54
1:06:59
1:09:50
1:11:40

0:55:11
1:02:28
1:04:34
1:12:04
1:17:50
1:27:56

30 January 2016

Name

Mark Clair
Robert Owens
Chris Pownell
Tom O'Dowd
Frank Murphy

Michael Connor

Graham Cooke
Chris Waite
Barry Young
Terry Brown
Jason Nash

Jonathan Jamison

Andy Staveley
Marcus Taylor
Robert Short

Colin Rigby
Edmund Ashton
Christophe Menand

James Toohey
lan Magill

Carl Murphy
Jonathan Fisher
Robert Burke

Graham Cushion

Simon Rogers
Daniel Hunter
Darren Stockdale
Ronnie Read
Graham Garvey

Michael Sangster

Jono Guildford
Amir Dar

Tom Fraser
Steve Hatton
Carl Lane

James Fox

James Hadfield
Ben Hall

Thomas Hanson
Christopher Pearce
Paul Robinson

David Jardin

Peter Fairclough
Paul Demore
Kevin Outten
Neill Hunter
Paul Hargate

Simon Poole



Senior Men

Team Pos Team / Club

49 PENSBY RUNNERS

50 GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
51 SALTWELL HARRIERS

52 QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB

Points

3071

3108

3141

3372

Pos

417
468
511
544
564
567

355
489
525
545
563
631

305
459
485
557
665
670

448
495
539
618
620
652

Bib
100677
100676
100672
100667
100671
100668

100312
100310
100314
100313
100309
100315

100837
100835
100830
100831
100838
100839

100712
100710
100707
100711
100709
100708

Time

1:03:39
1:05:41
1:07:33
1:09:23
1:10:24
1:10:30

1:01:36
1:06:52
1:08:15
1:09:25
1:10:22
1:17:05

0:59:09
1:05:20
1:06:39
1:10:05
1:20:51
1:21:41

1:04:59
1:07:04
1:08:56
1:14:43
1:14:55
1:18:53

30 January 2016

Name

Gary ThorntonAllen
lan Shorrock
Dominic Roberts
Rob Beech

David Green

Kevin Charleston

Martin Lloyd
Simon Daniels
Kevin Thomas
Richard McQuade
Steven Bond

Paul Waggot

Jim Thompson
Andrew Softley
Scott Garrett

Phil James
Richard Townsend

Christopher Watson

Michael Thompson
Mark Robinson
Nicholas Mason
Steven Snook

Paul Roberts

Graham Park



